Total  non life insurance   302,074   167,866   -   134,207

-10%
Investment Return
Expenses

Change in LiabilityChange in
assumptions

The Company principally issues the following types of general insurance contracts: Property insurance, Engineering
insurance, Pecuniary insurance and  Liability insurance.  Risks under non–life insurance policies usually cover twelve
months duration.

For general insurance contracts, the most significant risks arise from accidents. These risks do not vary significantly in
relation to the location of the risk insured by the Company, type of risk insured and by industry. The risk exposure is
mitigated by diversification across a large portfolio of insurance contracts.

The table below sets out the concentration of non–life insurance contract liabilities by type of contract:

-10%
-20%
-10%

Net liabilities

Mortality/ Longevity
Lapse and surrenders

 Reinsurance liabilities

Senestivity

ETHIO LIFE AND GENERAL INSURANCE
Notes to The Financial Statement
For The Year  Ended 30 June 2022

Annual Report 2021/22

54 የነገን ደህንነት ዛሬ እናረጋግጥ!
Securing the Future today!

Key assumptions

Sensitivities

30 June
2022 30 June 2021

30 June

2020
Birr'000

Average claim cost +10%   3,178   2,245   12,228
Average number of claims +10%

30 June
2022

30 June
2021

30 June
2020

Average claim cost -10%   (3,138)   (2,245)   (8,380)
Average number of claims -10%

Claims development table

Gross non–life insurance contract outstanding claims provision for 2022:

2019 2020 2021 2022
Accident year Birr'000

Outstanding claims notified 116,596   124,755   162,104   104,515
Claims incurred but not reported 15,736   19,072   22,448   31,535

Ultimate Claims Projected   132,332   143,827   184,552   136,050

Gross non–life insurance contract outstanding claims provision for 2021:
2018 2019 2020 2021

Accident year Birr'000

Outstanding claims notified   104,927   116,596   124,755   162,104
Claims incurred but not reported   14,641   15,736   19,072   22,448

   119,568   132,332   143,827   184,552

It should be noted that movements in these assumptions are non–linear.

Change in
assumptions

Increase in gross
liabilities:

Decrease in gross
liabilities:

The following analysis is performed for reasonably possible movements in key assumptions with all other assumptions held
constant, showing the impact on gross and net liabilities, profit before tax and equity. The correlation of assumptions will
have a significant effect in determining the ultimate claims liabilities, but to demonstrate the impact due to changes in
assumptions, assumptions had to be changed on an individual basis.

[…]

example: one–off occurrence; changes in market factors such as public attitude to claiming, economic conditions, as well as
internal factors such as portfolio mix, policy conditions and claims handling procedures. Judgement is further used to assess
the extent to which external factors such as judicial decisions and government legislation affect the estimates.

Change in liability

Change in liability

The following tables show the estimates of cumulative incurred claims, including both claims notified and IBNR for each
successive accident year at each reporting date, together with cumulative payments to date.

Change in
assumptions

The principal assumption underlying the liability estimates is that the Company’s future claims development will follow a
similar pattern to past claims development experience. This includes assumptions in respect of average claim costs, claim
handling costs, claim inflation factors and claim numbers for each accident year.

ETHIO LIFE AND GENERAL INSURANCE
Notes to The Financial Statement
For The Year  Ended 30 June 2022

55

Annual Report 2021/22

የነገን ደህንነት ዛሬ እናረጋግጥ!
Securing the Future today!

Key assumptions

Sensitivities

30 June
2022 30 June 2021

30 June

2020
Birr'000

Average claim cost +10%   3,178   2,245   12,228
Average number of claims +10%

30 June
2022

30 June
2021

30 June
2020

Average claim cost -10%   (3,138)   (2,245)   (8,380)
Average number of claims -10%

Claims development table

Gross non–life insurance contract outstanding claims provision for 2022:

2019 2020 2021 2022
Accident year Birr'000

Outstanding claims notified 116,596   124,755   162,104   104,515
Claims incurred but not reported 15,736   19,072   22,448   31,535

Ultimate Claims Projected   132,332   143,827   184,552   136,050

Gross non–life insurance contract outstanding claims provision for 2021:
2018 2019 2020 2021

Accident year Birr'000

Outstanding claims notified   104,927   116,596   124,755   162,104
Claims incurred but not reported   14,641   15,736   19,072   22,448

   119,568   132,332   143,827   184,552

It should be noted that movements in these assumptions are non–linear.

Change in
assumptions

Increase in gross
liabilities:

Decrease in gross
liabilities:

The following analysis is performed for reasonably possible movements in key assumptions with all other assumptions held
constant, showing the impact on gross and net liabilities, profit before tax and equity. The correlation of assumptions will
have a significant effect in determining the ultimate claims liabilities, but to demonstrate the impact due to changes in
assumptions, assumptions had to be changed on an individual basis.